GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1749
FOR ANSWER ON 13.02.2026

FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO SAIL

1749. DR. BHIM SINGH:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is coordinating with banks/financial institutions to arrange financial support and bank loans to increase the production capacity of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL); and

(b) if so, the details of the major decisions taken along with the proposed assistance in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): Steel is a deregulated sector and Government acts as a facilitator, and decisions on investment, production etc. is an outcome of internal analyses by the companies. Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) mobilises funds through a mix of internal accruals and external sources to fund its requirements including projects meant for increasing the production capacity.
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